

Criminal Appeal no.103 of 2025

CNR-WBCS01-000525-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.05 dated 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R in respect of the respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no.2/State is present by filing hazira.

No S/R of notice in respect of the respondent no.1 is received as yet.

In view of the above fact, issue fresh notice upon the respondent no.1 in both ways i.e. through Court as well as under registered post with A/D.

A petition supported by an affidavit has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is considered and allowed.

Appellant is directed to put in requisites at once.

Fixing **29.01.2026** for S/R and A/D in respect of the respondent no.1.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 07.08.2025 is hereby extended till next date.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

